Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territo Community, Tov	
	P.S.C. NO. 8 3	
	, ,	
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original Zno SHI	EET NO. 1
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO5
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHI	EET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE
Rates for Farm, Home, Schools and Churches	Schedule I	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by the	e Seller.	
Available to all Farm, Home, Schools	and Churches.	
TYPE OF SERVICE		
Single phase and three phase where available, a	at available voltages.	
First 40 KWH or less (Minimum Bill)	\$ 3.70	(I)
Next 10 KWH	.0840 per KWH	
Next 50 KWH Next 400 KWH	.0560 per KWH .0278 per KWH	
Next 500 KWH	.0225 per KWH	
Over 1,000 KWH	.0180 per KWH	(I)
MINIMUM CHARGE		(I)
1. The minimum charge under the above rate sha		(I)
or less of transformer capacity is required		
quires more than 5 KVA of transformer capac to the minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA		•
2. For seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camp	os mobilo homo and similar	
type consumers, the customer must pay no le the cooperative may bill such in advance.		CI)
SPECIAL RULES	Separate and the separate sepa	
Service under this schedule is limited to indiv	vidual motors up to and in-	MOE COMMISSION
cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.)		W122
TERMS OF PAYMENT	JUL	6 1978
Customer bill will be due by the fifteenth of $\epsilon$	each month.	
	ENGINEI	RING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DA	TE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78	
70110 A	אָן, Manager	
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78	Public Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

Entire Territory Served

For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 43 reginal SHEET NO. 1 Cumberland Valley Rural Electric CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Rates for Farm, Home, Schools and Churches Schedule I APPLICABLE In all territory served by the Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all Farm, Home, Schools and Churches. TYPE OF SERVICE Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages.  $(\mathcal{I})$ MONTHLY RATE Minimum Bill 40 KWHS @ \$3.30 10 KWHS @ 7.50¢ Per KWH Next 0 5.00¢ Per KWH
0 2.50¢ Per KWH 50 KWHS Next 400 KWHS ext @ 2.00¢ Per KWH 500 KWHS Next @ 1.60¢ Per KWH 1000 KWHS All Over MINIMUM CHARGE 1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be \$3.30 net where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the minimum, 75¢ on each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. 2. For seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile home, and similar type consumers, the customer must pay no less than \$39.60 annually and the cooperative may bill such in advance. CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SPECIAL RULES Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.) AUG 1 0 1977 TERMS OF PAYMENT Customers bill will be due by the fifteenth of each month. ENGINFERING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77 DATE OF ISSUE TITLE Manager \_SUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Community, Tow	
•	P.S.C. NO. 83	-
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric	Original 2 nd SHE	EET NO. 2
Cooperative Corporation  Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO • 5
L		EET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	Schedule II	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE Entire territory served.	•	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  Available to all commercial and small power	service under 50 KW.	
TYPE OF SERVICE Single and Three Phase where available.		
Demand Charge: Per KW of billing demand	\$ 1.90	(I)
Energy Charge:		
First 40 KWH or less (Minimum Bill) Next 10 KWH Next 50 KWH Next 2,900 KWH Over 3,000 KWH	\$ 3.70 .0842 per KWH .0560 per KWH .0390 per KWH .0280 per KWH	(I)
The billing demand shall be the maximum kild by the Consumer for any period of 15 consecutive month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated demand meter.	e minutes during the	
The minimum monthly charge under the above where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is required who requires more than 5 KVA of transformer capadition to the above minimum, 75¢ on each additional thereof required.	uired. Each customer acity shall pay in	G 1978  MING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DAY	TE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78	
SUED BY Level TITI	LE Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. $6975$ dated $5-18-78$	Public Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate S	chedules		re Territory nunity, Tov	
		P.S.C. N	Removal	eet no. 2
Cumberland Valley Rural Ele- Cooperative Corporation	ctric	CANCELLI	NG P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corpora	ation			EET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE		university of the control of the participation of the control of t
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL	POWER	So	chedule II	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE Entire territory serve	d.			·
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE Available to all comme	rcial and small powe	r service under 50	O KW.	
TYPE OF SERVICE Single and Three Phase	were available.			·
	MONTHLY RATE			(I)
Demand Charge		@ \$1.65 Per	KW	
Minimum Bill	40 KWH	\$3.30	Mili	
Next Next	10 KWH 50 KWH	0 7.50¢ Per 0 5.00¢ Per		
Next	2900 KWH	@ 3.50¢ Per		1 1
All Over	3000 KWH	@ 2.50¢ Per		
				(I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DE			_	
The billing demand sha				
by the Consumer for any per month for which the bill is				
demand meter.	rendered, as indica	ited or recogned b	y a	
demand meter:		/ 7/		
MINIMUM CHARGE			8	
The minimum monthly ch				Signaph Signaph of the control of the signature of the si
where 5 KVA or less transfo who requires more than 5 KV	rmer capacity is req	urred. / Each cust	omer	
addition to the above minim	num. 75¢ on each addi	tional KVA or fra	MIC SERVIUE DUM ction	
thereof required.	•	Company of the Compan	AUG 1.0 197	7
		STREET VO	MUULUIO	CT-POLICE STATE OF THE STATE OF
			MUL	en e
			ENGINEERING DIV	SPON
DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77	D.	ATE EFFECTIVE	7-18-77	
Name of Offi	lcer	TILE Manager		
Issued by authority of Case No. 6783	an Order of the dated 7-1	Public Servic	e Commiss	ion of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Service Area Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 4 SHEET NO. 2.1 Cumberland Valley Rural Electric CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation

SE	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	acht with Michigan Someone Anna an Copens De Schönlige für Gena
Resident, Farm & Home, Small Commercial, Public Buildings	RATE PER UNIT
Fuel Adjustment Clause	(N)
The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.782 mills per KWH as billed by wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be applied to nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.	
	· ·
(7/58	
CHECKE OF MISSION	
MAR 23 3776	

DATE OF IS	SSUE 6-19-7	74	DAT	E EFF	ECTIVE_	7-15-74			
ASSUED BY	Ted Har	nston	TITL	<b>E</b> Mai	nager				
_	Name of Offi					,	_		
	authority of	an Order	of the P	ublic	Service	Commission	oľ	Ky.	1,D
Case No.	5978	dated _	June 18,	L974		•			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 503
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5  SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	Schedule II PER UNIT
SPECIAL RULES  1. Consumers having their homes on the same premestablishments may include service to both or case all service will be billed under this secontained in this schedule. If the consumer visions for two meters in which case his usage poses will be billed under appropriate Reside usage for business pruposes will be billed until The rate capacity of single phase motors shall of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be the TERMS OF PAYMENT  The customers bill will be due on the fifteen	n the same meter, in which chedule, using the rates prefers he may make proge for residential purental Schedule, and his nder this schedule.  Il not be in excess a rated capacity in hree phase.
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE	EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
Name of Officer TITLE	Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78	lic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.

	F SERVICE	
ALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	Schedule II	PER UNIT
1. Consumers having their homes on the same production business establishments may include service same meter, in which case all service will this schedule, using the rates contained in If the consumer prefers he may make provisi in chich case his usage for residential purunder appropriate Residental Schedule, and business purposes will be billed under this  II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shexcess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H. phase.  RMS OF PAYMENT  The customers bill will be due on the fifte	to both on the be billed under this schedule. ons for two meters poses will be billed his usage for schedule.  all not be in having a rated P.) must be three	

DATE OF IS	SUE 7-25-77		DA?	re effi	ECTIVE	7-18-77		
SUED BY	Ted Ha	instan	TITI	LE Mana	ager			
- Issued bv	Name of Office authority of	cer				Commission	of Ky.	. in
Case No.	6783	dated				•	_	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 63
	Original 1 SHEET NO. 4
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	
1	SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.)	Schedule III RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE	
In all territory served by Seller.	
AVAILABILITY  Available to all public or non-profit prive energy requirement, including but not limited ditioning, lighting and water heating is supple furnished by the Cooperative.	to heating, air con-
The electric service furnished under this : 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or resent facilities permitting, and at the following phase, 120,120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts.	three phase service, owing nominal voltages:
RATE	
All KWH MINIMUM CHARGE	\$ .0147 per KWH (I)
The minimum annual charge will be not less	
required transformer capacity as determined by	CHECKED
TERM OF CONTRACT  Service under this rate schedule will be for	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
"Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of	1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
years.	by AUL
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS  Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative info	ENGINEERING DIVISION
permit the Cooperative to determine and install capacity to adequately service the load under	l the necessary transformer
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 D	ATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
July Vully OV	TLE Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-7	

0	P.S.C.	
zud SHEET NO 5	<u> Original</u>	CUMPERIAND WALLEY DURAL ELECTRIC
NG P.S.C. NO. 5	CANCELL	BERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC PERATIVE CORPORATION
SHEET NO. 5		of Issuing Corporation
	CATION OF SERVICE	CLASS
hedule III PER UNIT	Sc	ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.)
		L COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE
adjusted ent per	ergy charges shall be the fuel cost adjustm	usted in accordance with a fuel adj Lesale power contract, the foregoin In month by the same amount per KWHR R in Seller's wholesale power bill
	•	
	, in the second	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
JUL 6 1979		
by Mil		
ENGINEERING DIVISION		
F 17 70		F 00 70
2-1/-/8	pages 200	$\begin{array}{c c} \hline \text{OF ISSUE} & 5-22-78 \\ \hline \hline \end{array}$
	TITLE Manager	Name of Officer
5-17-78	Bennington and Malifest development of the State of the S	OF ISSUE    Solution   Solution

For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. est ferment Cumberland Valley Rural Electric CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule III PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. CHARACTER OF SERVICE The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. (I)RATE 1.3¢ per KWHR. The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative. TERM OF CONTRACT Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years. THECKED SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transconditions. ENGINEERING DIVISION 7-25-77 DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77 DATE OF ISSUE Manager TITLE പ്SUED BY 🤇 Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. & 3
•	
COMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS	Schedule VI PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available to all consumers of the Coopera lighting in close proximity to existing overhe	<b>5</b>
RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH	
Mercury Vapor Lamps	
	.47 per Lamp .85 per Lamp
CONDITION OF SERVICE	
<ol> <li>The Cooperative shall furnish, install, outdoor lighting equipment including la attachment and control device on an exi</li> </ol>	mp, luminaire, bracket
<ol> <li>The lighting equipment shall remain the The Consumer shall protect the lighting damage.</li> </ol>	
3. The Consumer shall allow authorized rep to enter upon the Consumer's premises a as necessary for maintenance of the lig moval of lighting equipment upon termin schedule.	nd to trim trees and shrubs hting equipment and for re-
4. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall service under this schedule for a perio	execute an agreement for CHECKED d of not less than one year BLC S RVICE COMMISSION
TERMS OF PAYMENT	JUL 6 1978
The Customer's bill will be due on the firs	
	ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78	DATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
- CONTRACTOR	ITLE Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6975 dated 5-18	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO # 3
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric	SHEET NO. 6
Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
and or resulting oor portation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATI	ION OF SERVICE
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.)	Schedule III PER UNIT
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE  In case the rate under which Seller purchasts adjusted in accordance with a fuel adjustment wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy each month by the same amount per KWHR as the KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the manner.	nt provision in Seller's charges shall be adjusted fuel cost adjustment per
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  AUG 1 0 1977  ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 D	ATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77
Name of Officer	TLE
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Community, Tow	
	P.S.C. NO. 83	3
	Original 2nd SHE	
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	,	
1	SH	EET NO. 7
CLASSIFICATION C	F SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL	Schedule IV	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by the Seller.	,	
AVAILABILITY  Available to all commercial and industrial considemand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heati		
CONDITIONS  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be e for service under this schedule.	xecuted by the consumer	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE		
The electric service furnished under this Sched alternating current and at available nominal voltage		
RATE		(1)
Demand Charge: Per KW of billing d	emand \$1.90	
Energy Charge:	No. 1644	
First 3,500 KWH CHEC	manishing 60203 per Kun	
Next 6,500 kwn	•O184 per Kwn	
Next 140,000 KWH JUL 6	1978 .0122 per KWH .0106 per KWH	
Next 400,000 KWH	.0094 per KWH	
Next 550,000 KWH 500 MCA	.0082 per KWH	1
Over 1,300,000 KWH ENGINEERING	G ONVISION .0065 per KWH	(I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	ingga inalifetion 400 verver vares, .	/
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND		
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowat by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecuti month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated meter and adjusted for power factor as provided bel	ve minutes during the or recorded by a demand	
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE	EFFECTIVE 5-17-78	4
SUED BY LEX Haupton TITLE	Manager	
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78	lic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rat	e Schedules	For Entire Territory Community, To	
		P.S.C. NO.	13
Cumberland Valley Rural	Flectric	Original SH	eet no. 7
Cooperative Corporation	Pieceric	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 3
Name of Issuing Cor	poration	dillionning a spect	
The or sooning our		SH	EET NO.
	CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
TARGE ROUPE PAME THRIV	CTDT AT	Schedule IV	RATE PER UNIT
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUS	21 LT VT	schedule iv	PER UNII
APPLICABLE In all territory se	erved by the Seller.		
AVAILABILITY  Available to all codemand shall exceed 50		al consumers whose kilowatt heating and/or power.	
CONDITIONS  AN "Agreement for the for service under this the service was a service with the service was a service with the service was a servi		ll be executed by the consumer	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE			
		s Schedule will be 60 cycle voltage.	
	RATE		
Demand Charge			$ \cdot (I)$
Billing Demand	per month	@ \$1.65 Per KW	,
7 0			
Energy Charge	o coo kini	Q Q EEA DOWN	
First	3,500 KWH	@ 2.55¢ Per KWH	7
Next	6,500 KWH	@ 1.65¢ Per KWH	
Next	140,000 KWH	@ 1.12¢ Per KWH	
Next	200,000 KWH	@ .95¢ Per KWH	
Next	400,000 KWH	@ .84¢ Per KWH	
Next	550,000 KWH	@ .73¢ Per KWH	-
Over	1,300,000 KWH	@ .58¢ Per KWH C K	(I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING The billing demand		kilowatt demand established	
		secutive minutes during (the) 197	
		cated or recorded by a demand	W
meter and adjusted for	power factor as provide	ed below.  ENGINEERING DIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE 7-25	<b>-77</b>	DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77	
ISSUED BY Name of (		CITLE Manager	
Issued by authority	of an Order of th	ne Public Service Commiss	ion of Ky. in
Case No. 6783	dated 7-1	8-77	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	• •
•	P.S.C. NO. 6 3
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC	Original 2 nd SHEET NO. 8
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 8
	DIMPST NO.
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL	Schedule IV RATE PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power practicable. Power factor may be measured at measurements indicated that the power factor ademand is less than 85%, the demand for billing demand as indicated or recorded by the demand and divided by the per cent power factor:	any time. Should such at the time of his maximum ag purposes shall be the
MINIMUM CHARGE	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the hi charges:	ghest one of the following
(a) The minimum monthly charge as spe	cified in the contract for
service. (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month	of contract capacity.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which Seller purcha adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjust wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy each month by the same amount per KWHR as the KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the	ment provision in Seller's charges shall be adjusted fuel cost adjustment per
SPECIAL PROVISIONS	:
l. If service is furnished at secondary versions shall be the metering point unless oth contract for service. All wiring, pole	nerwise specified in the
	JUL 6 1978  by CCC  ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78	OATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
SSUED BY LONG TI Name of Officer	TLE Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing	Rate	Schedules	3
-----------------	------	-----------	---

P.S.C. NO. . , # 3 1 st Remel SHEET NO. 8 Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL Schedule IV PER UNIT POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month. SPECIAL PROVISIONS 1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUSION AUG 1-0 1977

For Entire Territory Served

ENGINEERING DIVINI

Community, Town or City

DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77

DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77

LSUED BY Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6783

dated 7-18-77

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 83
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL	Schedule IV PER UNIT
If service is furnished at Seller's prodelivery point shall be the point of apprimary line to Consumer's transformer wise specified in the contract for services and other electrical equipment (ement on the load side of the delivery maintained by the Consumer.	stachment of Seller's structure unless other- vice. All wiring, pole except metering equip-
	CHECK COMMISSION  JUL 6 1978
	ENGINEERING DIVISION
ATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DA	TE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78

TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78

Name of Officer

For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. , SHEET NO. 9 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation

Case No.

SHEET NO.

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Schedule IV PER UNIT LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINS

DATE O	e is	SUE	7-25-77			DAT	E EF	FECTIVE_	7-18-77			
SUED	ву	Tex	Alu			TITL	<u> </u>	Manager				
Teenod	h	Name o	T Of T	der	<b>~</b> ₽	the D	ıbli	c Service	Commission	a of	Ку.	in

7-18-77

dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Community, Tow	
	P.S.C. NO. &	3
	Original 2 nd SHE	
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	CANCELLING P.S.C.	<del>(</del>
Name of Issuing Corporation		ET NO. 10
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL	Schedule V	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by the Seller.		
AVAILABILITY  Available to all commercial and industrial cons demand shall exceed 50 KW for Lighting and/or heatin	1	
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be ex sumer for service under this Schedule.	ecuted by the con-	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE  The electric service furnished under this schedu alternating current and at available nominal voltage		
RATE	,	
Demand Charge: Per KW of billing demand	\$1.90	(I)
Energy Charge:  First 5,000 KWH Next 10,000 KWH Next 35,000 KWH Next 50,000 KWH Over 100,000 KWH  DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt	\$ .0263 per KWH .0218 per KWH .0173 per KWH .0129 per KWH .0103 per KWH	CKED GE COMMISSION
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provide	e minutes during the recorded by a	6 1978 Ming division
DATE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 DATE E	FFECTIVE 5-17-78	
SSUED BY Jed Heurton TITLE Name of Officer	Manager	المنطقة
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 6975 dated 5-18-78	ic Service Commissio	on of Ky. in

	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	Organa SHEET NO. 1
umberland Valley Rural Electric	Janah Simila No.
ooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
me of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
ARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL	Schedule V DED INI
MOD TOWN MAIN - OT TOWN	Scuedate A BEE ANI,
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by the Seller.	
AVAILABILITY  Available to all commercial and industri	al consumers whose Kilowatt
demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or	¥
CONDITIONS	
CONDITIONS  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" sha	all be executed by the consumer
for service under this Schedule.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE	
The electric service furnished under thi alternating current and at available nominal	
RATE	
Demand Charge	@ \$1.65 Per KW
Billing Demand per month	@ \$1.05 Per kw
Energy Charge	
First 5,000 KWH	@ 2.35¢ Per KWH
Next 10,000 KWH	@ 1.95¢ Per KWH
Next 35,000 KWH	@ 1.55¢ Per KWH
Next 50,000 KWH	@ 1.15¢ Per KWH
All Over 100,000 KWH	@ .92¢ Per KWH (I)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	The distriction and with the control of the control
The billing demand shall be the maximum	kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen con	secutive minutes during the commission
month for which the bill is rendered, as indi	cated or recorded by a demand
meter and adjusted for power factor as provid	
/ <i>/ / / / / / / / / /</i>	1) ( by Alder and a second
	ENGINEERING DIVISION
TE OF ISSUE 7-25-77	DATE EFFECTIVE 7-18-77
PO 1/2	TTIR Manager
	TILE Manager
Name of Officer	. Tublic Commission of Viv
ued by authority of an Order of the	

For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 63 Original 2nd SHEET NO. 11 CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 11 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month. 1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned PUBLIC SERVICE GOMMISSION and maintained by the Consumer.

DATE OF 18	5-22-7	/8	DATE E	SPFECTIVE	5-17-78		
SSUED BY		lenston	TITLE	Manager			-
•	Name of Of						
Issued by	authority o	f an Order o	f the Publ	ic Service	Commission	of Ky.	in
Case No.	6975	dated	5-18-78		# .		

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation

For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 43
Original SHEET NO. 11
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
SHEET NO.

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE Schedule V LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT

#### POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicated that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand ad indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor.

### MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:

- (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
- (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity.

#### FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next proceeding month.

#### SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned

and maintained by the Consumer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AUG 1 0 1977 PAGMEERING D

~	D	A1	Ľ	OF	188	U
---	---	----	---	----	-----	---

7-25-77

DATE EFFECTIVE

7-18-77

Name of Officer

Manager TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated 7-18-77 Case No. 6783

form for filling Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 83
	Original 2 nel SHEET NO. 12
CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	
ame of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5
	SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL	Schedule V PER UNIT
If service is furnished at Seller's primary point shall be the point of a primary line to Consumer's transformer wise specified in the contract for ser lines and other electrical equipment (on the load side of the delivery point tained by the Consumer.	attachment of Seller's r structure unless other- rvice. All wiring, pole (except metering equipment)
	•
	OF HECKED  RUBLIC SERVICE CDAMISSION
	JUL 6 1978  Oy., ACC  ENGINEERING DIVISION
TTE OF ISSUE 5-22-78 D.	ATE EFFECTIVE 5-17-78
SUED BY Jewsto TI	TLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6975 dated 5-18-78

Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

ase No.

For Entire Territory Served							
Community, Town or City							
P.S.C. NO , 4 3							
Original SHEET NO. 12							
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3	_						

SHEET NO.

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AUG 1 6 197

DATE OF	' IS	SUE	7-25-77			DA	TE	effi	ECTIVE	7-18-77			
SUED	BY_		Keny	Flow		 TII	CLE	Ma	anager				
		Name of (	)fyice	er		•••							
ssued	by	authority	of ar	Order	of	the	Pub	lic	Service	Commission	of	Ку.	in
ase No		6783		deted								•	

dated 7-18-77

form for filling Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory						
	Community, To	wn or City					
	P.S.C. NO. ,	F 3					
	1 st levered						
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric	SHI SHI	eet no. <u>13</u>					
Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 3					
Name of Issuing Corporation							
•	SE	EET NO.					
	,						
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE							
	The Confliction of the Confliction of Charles are a great processed with a procedure of the Confliction of Conf	RATE					
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS	Schedule VI	PER UNIT					
AVAILABILITY							
Available to all consumers of the Cooperation	ve for dusk to dawn out-						
door lighting in close proximity to existing over							
RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH							
MILE TEN DEGIT TEN HONTH		(-)					
Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt	\$4.00	(I)					
Mercury Vapor Lamp 250 Watt	\$5.25	(+)					
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE							
1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install,							
the outdoor lighting equipment including bracket attachment and control device or							
pole.	I all existing secondary						
2. The lighting equipment shall remain the Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect							
ment from deliberate damage.	. the righting equip-	•					
3. The Consumer shall allow authorized repr							
Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's trees and shrubs as necessary for mainte							
equipment and for removal of lighting ed							
of service under this schedule.							
4. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall	execute an agreement for						
service under this schedule for a period		Well to a first containing of the containing of					
year.	Company of the Compan						
TERMS OF PAYMENT	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	SION					
The Customer's bill will be due on the 5irst	day of each month 0 1077	# 5 2 2 4					
	7	espera Company					
	1 MCK	1927 Abbilion					
	ENGINEERING DIVISIO	Tomoraque, or or					
DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-77 DATE	EFFECTIVE 7-18-77						
INSUED BY Jed Haupton TITLE	Manager						
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Commissi	on of Kv. in					
Case No. 6783 dated 7-18-77	· ·	um va mje ma					

dated